Legal Description of CRA Lots on First and Sycamore Streets:

All of Lots Three and Four (3 & 4) in Block Ninety Two (92) in the Original Town, now City of Grand 
Island, Hall County, Nebraska.

And

All of Lot Two (2), except the Easterly Six (6.0) feet of the Northerly One Hundred Three (103.0) feet of 
the Easterly Thirty Seven (37.0) feet of the Southerly Twenty Nine (29.0) feet  thereof in Block Ninety 
Two (92) in the Original Town, now City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska.

Legal Description of Fire Station Lots:

Lots Ten and Eleven (10 & 11) of Campbell’s Subdivision in the City of Grand Island, Hall County,

[...]

for title and interest in property owned by the Community Redevelopment Authority 
described as:

All of Lots Three and Four (3 & 4) in Block Ninety Two (92) in the Original Town, 
now City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska.

And
All of Lot Two (2), except the Easterly Six (6.0) feet of the Northerly One Hundred 
Three (103.0) feet of the Easterly Thirty Seven (37.0) feet of the Southerly 
Twenty Nine (29.0) feet  thereof in Block Ninety Two (92) in the Original Town, 
now City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska.

is hereby accepted.

2.  Neither party shall be required to furnish title insurance and each party shall